

In the Court of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

**S.T. 102(U)/15 (CIS Reg. no. 204/15)**

**Uluberia PS case no. 194/02 dated 20/10/02, U/s 398 IPC and 25/27 arms Act., Gr 574/02**

Order no. 27 dated: 18/06/19

Out of the 2(Two) accused persons, 1(one) accused person namely Umesh Verma on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest 1(One) accused person namely Sanatan Pandit on court bail is absent by filing an absent petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P in-Charge has not yet been appointed.

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of P.P in-charge.

Heard

Perused the absent petition. Considered and allowed.

Fix 18/07/19 for appearance and appointment of Ld. P.P in-charge.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah